cui.com
date 10/24/2023
page 1 of 11
SERIES:  PRQ100W-D │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 100W isolated output
• ¼-Brick package with industry standard pin-out
• ultra-wide input voltage range

Vo1/Vo2
efficiency2
max
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
min/typ
(%)
PRQ100W-Q24-S53 40 9~36 5 20 100 250 87/89
PRQ100W-Q24-S123 40 9~36 12 8.3 100 200 88/90
PRQ100W-Q24-S153 40 9~36 15 6.7 100 200 88/90
PRQ100W-Q24-S243 40 9~36 24 4.2 100 250 88/90
PRQ100W-Q24-S483 40 9~36 48 2.1 100 250 88/90
PRQ100W-Q48-S5 80 18~75 5 20 100 250 91/93
PRQ100W-Q48-S12 80 18~75 12 8.3 100 200 91/93
PRQ100W-Q48-S15 80 18~75 15 6.7 100 200 92/94
PRQ100W-Q48-S24 80 18~75 24 4.2 100 250 91/93
PRQ100W-Q48-S48 80 18~75 48 2.1 100 250 91/93
Notes:	 1. 20MHz bandwidth, nominal input, full load
                 2. Efficiency is measured with 24 V input voltage and rated output load.
                 3. Model is not CE certified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRQ100W - QXX - SXX -  X - D
Input Voltage
Mounting Style:
D = DIP
“blank” = board mount, no heatsink
H = heat sink
B = base plate
Output voltage
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
date 10/24/2023 │ page 2 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRQ100W-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 9 24 40 Vdc
start-up voltage 9 Vdc
surge voltage for maximum of 1 second -0.7 50 Vdc
current
full load / no load
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
4.68/0.12
2.26/0.05
4.79/0.16
2.34/0.08
A
A
filter Pi filter
CTRL module on: CTRL open or pulled high (3.5~12 V)
module off: CTRL pulled low to GND (0~1.2 V)
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load
output voltage
5 Vdc
12 Vdc & 15 Vdc
24 Vdc
48 Vdc
6,000
2,000
1,000
470
μF
μF
μF
μF
voltage accuracy 0% to full load ±3 %
line regulation from low line to high line, full load ±0.5 %
load regulation 5% to full load ±0.75 %
switching frequency PWM mode 250 kHz
transient recovery time 25% load step change, nominal input voltage 200 500 μs
transient response deviation 25% load step change, nominal input voltage ±3 ±5 %
temperature coefficient at full load ±0.03 %/°C
adjustability see trim resistor connection ±10 %
remote sense see remote sense application circuit 110 %Vo
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
date 10/24/2023 │ page 3 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRQ100W-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection 110 160 %
over current protection 110 150 %
short circuit protection continuous, auto recovery, hiccup
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage